Date: 04-07-2018

From

Mrs. MITHLA DUBEY

Folio No: 1205950000029397

ACQUIRER

Add: 1 Nadir Colony, Shyamala Hills Bhopal 462003

and

Mr. NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY

DIN: 00538049

Promoter and Promoter

Group of KILPEST INDIA LIMITED Regd. Office: 7 C, Industrial Area,

Govindpura, Bhopal-462023.

To,

The Relationship Manager, Department of Corporate Relations Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE), P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: Inter-se Transfer of shares amongst the Promoter Group Reference: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Further to our intimation dated 18-06-18 under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations,2011 on the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that Mrs. Mithla Dubey , being part of the Promoter group of Kilpest India Limited(hereinafter referred as "the company") has acquired 1,50,000 (2.34%) Equity Shares of the Company by a way of gift without consideration from Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, part of the Promoter group as follows:

SI.No.	Date o		ne Name of the	e No. of shares	% of holding
8	ransaction	person(belongs to promote group)- Transferor	C21 C31	proposed to be acquired by a way of gift	
1	03-07-2018	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey	Mrs. Mithla Dubey	1,50,000	2.34%
TOTAL				1,50,000	2.34%

The above is an "inter-se" transfer of shares in terms of Regulation 10(1) (a) (ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Consequent to the above transfer, the Equity shareholding of Mrs. Mithla Dubey has increased from 2, 97,350 Equity Shares (4.64%) to 4, 47,350 Equity Shares (6.98%).

The aggregate holding of Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the above inter se transaction remains the same (details individually enclosed).

In this connection the necessary disclosure under Regulation 10(6) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

MITHLA DUBEY

ACQUIRER

Folio No: 1205950000029397

NIKHĬL KUBER DUBEY (DIN: 00538049)

Signature of Authorized Person for Promoter and Promoter

Group of KILPEST INDIA LIMITED

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) — Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided or in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s KILPEST INDIA LIMITED				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mrs. Mithla Dubey				
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited				
	the TC are listed					
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, i					
	any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	among Promoter Group by a way of gift				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	5 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST)Regulations,2011				
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, -whether disclosure was made and whether	Yes				
	it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.					
	-date of filing with the stock exchange.	18/06/2018 with BSE				
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made				
	a) Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yes Dubey				
	b) Date of acquisition	03-07-2018 Yes 18-06-2018				
	c) Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,50,000 Equity Yes Upto 1,50,000 Equity Shares of of Rs10/- each Yes Upto 1,50,000 Face Value of Rs10/- each				
	d) Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2.34% 2.34%				
	e) Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Nil. Inter-se transfer among Promoter Group by a way of gift without consideration Shares have been transferred by a way of gift and without any consideration				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre- Post- transaction transaction				
		No. of % No. of %				
		shares w.r.t shares w.r.t				
		/voting total /voting total				
		rights share rights share				

		capital of TC		capital of TC
a. Each Acquirer/ Transferee(*)Mrs Mithla Dubey	2,97,350	4.64%	4,47,350	6.98%
b. Each Seller/Transferor (s)Mr. sanjay Kumar Dubey	1,55,100	2.42%	5,100	0.08%

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date and place. In case there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

MITHLA DUBEY ACQUIRER

Folio No: 1205950000029397

NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY (DIN: 00538049)
Signature of Authorized Person for Promoter and Promoter

Group of KILPEST INDIA LIMITED

PLACE: BHOPAL DATE: 04-07-2018

KILPEST INDIA LIMITED LIST OF PROMOTERS / PROMOTER GROUP WITH DETAILS OF HOLDING

SI. No.	Name of Shareholder	Holding as 0 18	on 31-03-	Holding Pric se Transact 03-07-18		Inter se Trar on 03-07-18	nsaction as	Holding after to Inter se Transaction as on 03-07-18	
		No. of Shares of Rs10/each	% of holding	No. of Shares of Rs10/each	% of holding	No. of Shares of Rs10/each	% of holding	No. of Shares of Rs10/each	% of holding
	Individuals/HUFs								
	MAHESH KUMAR UPADHYAY	24500	0.38	24500	0.38			24500	0.38
	RAJESH KUMAR DUBEY	37700	0.59	37700	0.59			37700	0.59
	SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY	155100	2.42	150000	2.42	(-)1500 00	(-)2.34	5100	0.08
	SANTOSH KUMAR DUBEY	26200	0.41	26200	0.41			26200	0.41
	Bodies Corporate								
	MITHALA LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED	820700	12.81	820700	12.81			820700	12.81
	<u>Directors</u> Relatives			Y.					
	ANAMIKA DUBEY	14000	0.22	14000	0.22			14000	0.22
	MADHULIKA DUBEY	29000	0.45	29000	0.45			29000	0.45
	MITHLA DUBEY	297350	4.64	297350	4.64	(+)150000	(+)2.34	447350	6.98
	RAM KUBER DHIRENDRA KUMAR	194700	3.04	194700	3.04	* .		194700	3.04
	<u>Directors</u>					b			
	DHIRENDRA KUBER DUBEY	349422	5.45	349422	5.45			349422	5.45
	NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY	264880	4.13	264880	4.13			264880	4.13
	RAM KUBER DUBEY	568820	8.88	568820	8.88			568820	8.88
	GRAND TOTAL	2782372	43.42	2782372	43.42	(-)150000 (+)150000	(-)2.34 (+)2.34	2782372	43.42

Signature of Authorized Signatory:

NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY

DIN: 00538049 PLACE: BHOPAL DATE: 04-07-2018